

Standards Announcement

Project 2014-04 Physical Security Standards Authorization Request

Informal Comment Period: March 21-28, 2014

Ballot Pools Forming Now

This email distribution list may include individuals subject to ex parte communication restrictions pursuant to Rule 2201 of the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission's regulations governing off-the-record communications (18 C.F.R. § 385.2201 (2014)). Please refrain from using this distribution list for any substantive communications related to Project 2014-04, Physical Security.

Now Available

A 7-day informal comment period for the **Project 2014-04 Physical Security Standards Authorization Request** is open through 8 p.m. Eastern on Friday, March 28, 2014.

If you have questions please contact <u>Stephen Crutchfield</u> via email or by telephone at (609) 651-9455.

Background information for this project can be found on the project page.

Instructions for Commenting

Please use the <u>electronic form</u> to submit comments on the revised definition. If you experience any difficulties in using the electronic form, please contact <u>Wendy Muller</u>. An off-line, unofficial copy of the comment form is posted on the <u>project page</u>.

Instructions for Joining Ballot Pool

Ballots pools are being formed for Project 2014-04 – Physical Security and the associated non-binding poll on this project. Registered Ballot Body members must join the ballot pools to be eligible to vote in the balloting and submittal of an opinion for the non-binding poll of the associated VRFs and VSLs. Registered Ballot Body members may join the ballot pools at the following page: <u>Join Ballot Pool</u>



During the pre-ballot window, members of the ballot pool may communicate with one another by using their "ballot pool list server." (Once the balloting begins, ballot pool members are prohibited from using the ballot pool list servers.) The list servers for this project are:

Initial Ballot: bp-2014-04 CIP-014-1 in@nerc.com

Non-Binding poll: bp-2014-04 CIP-014-1 NB in@nerc.com

For information on the **Standards Development Process**, please refer to the <u>Standard Processes</u> Manual.

For more information or assistance, please contact <u>Wendy Muller</u>, Standards Development Administrator, or at 404-446-2560.

> North American Electric Reliability Corporation 3353 Peachtree Rd, NE Suite 600, North Tower Atlanta, GA 30326 404-446-2560 | www.nerc.com